
Stormy Friday
dfriday@dhs.in.gov

317.471.7623

Ben Esterline
besterline@dhs.in.gov

317.694.1510

Jerry Sears
jsears@dhs.in.gov

317.695.3557
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NORTH REGION
DISTRICT 1, DISTRICT 2, DISTRICT 3, DISTRICT 4

CENTRAL REGION
DISTRICT 5, DISTRICT 6, DISTRICT 7

Tonda Dixon
tdixon@dhs.in.gov

317.402.6603

Jesse Minnick
jminnick@dhs.in.gov

317.605.6377

SOUTH REGION
DISTRICT 8, DISTRICT 9, DISTRICT 10

Deputy of Administration
Holly Bryan

hbryan@dhs.in.gov
317.220.0379

CERT Representative
Alethea Pascascio-Gordon

apascascio-gordon@dhs.in.gov
317.519.6721

SUPPORT

Section Chief
Sharon Gerlach

sgerlach@dhs.in.gov
371.695.1540
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